PO Box 143
Burney CA 86013
{530) 9481272

Certified Public Accountant djcronecpa@gmail com

November 20, 2024

Board of Directors
Burney Water District
20222 Hudson Street
Burney, CA 96013

We have compiled the accompanying financial statements for the period ending July 31, 2024. This
compilation is based upon the information provided by Company management and is restricted for
internal use only. Please note the following items:

Total Revenues for the month of July are $156,763.49
Total Expenses for the period are $123,023.20

Net Income (Loss) for the period is $33,740.29

YTD Revenue is $156,763.49

YTD Expenses are $123,023.20

YTD Net Income (Loss) is $33,740.29

The reconciled checking balance is $362,523.45

Nohkwn e

If you have any questions, please refer them to Debra J. Crone, CPA.
Thank you,
N Ao \?‘ QA.E.-‘V»\.L

Debra J. Crone, CPA



Burney Water

District

Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

July 2024

Income
40000.1 -
40000.2 -
40000.3 -
41000.1 -
41000.2 -
41000.3 -
42000.3 -
42031.3 -
42035.3 -
42100.3 -
42200.3 -
42500.3 -
42700.3 -
42800.3 -
42900.3 -
46000.3 -
46000.4 -
49000.1 -
49000.2 -
49100.1 -
49100.2 -
49100.3 -

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
60900.1 -
60900.2 -
60900.3 -
62500.3 -
62600.1 -
62600.2 -
62600.3 -
62600.4 -
62700.1 -
62700.2 -
62700.3 -
62900.1 -
62900.2 -
63000.1 -
63000.2 -

RESIDENTIAL INCOMEW
RESIDENTIAL INCOMES
RESIDENTIAL INCOMEP
COMMERCIAL INCOMEW
COMMERCIAL INCOMES
COMMERCIAL INCOMEP
SWIMMING LESSONS
LITTLE SWIMMERS
NIGHT SWIM

GATE FEESP

POOL PASS PURCHASES
REPLACEMENT PASSESP
AQUATIC PASS

POOL DONATIONS

POOL RENTAL FEES
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME P
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - PARK
INTEREST INCOMEW
INTEREST INCOMES
DIVIDEND INCOME W
DIVIDEND INCOME S
DIVIDEND INCOME P

BANK FEESW

BANK FEESS

BANK FEESP

CHEMICALSP

DEPRECIATION EXPENSEW
DEPRECIATION EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION EXPENSEP
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE PARKS
DUES, FEES & SUBSCRIPTIONSW
DUES, FEES & SUBSCRIPTIONSS
DUES, FEES & SUBSCRIPTIONSP
ENGINEERING FEESW
ENGINEERING FEESS

GAS, FUEL & OILW

GAS, FUEL & OILS

Restriced for Internal Use Only

Jul 24 Jul 24
48,251.10 48,251.10
44,521.59 44.521.59

9,941.34 9,941.34
32,162.10 32,162.10
7,374.62 7,374.62
1,217.58 1,217.58
5,100.00 5,100.00
6.00 6.00
839.00 839.00
1,457.00 1,457.00
270.00 270.00
40.00 40.00
905.00 905.00
3.00 3.00
2,415.00 2,415.00
-150.00 -150.00
503.85 503.85
9.93 9.93
9.94 9.94
870.35 870.35
538.41 538.41
477.68 477.68
156,763.49 156,763.49
156,763.49 156,763.49
5.00 5.00
382.99 382.99
90.44 90.44
3,155.60 3,155.60
9,280.00 9,280.00
8,599.00 8,599.00
3,555.00 3,555.00
807.00 807.00
2,095.07 2,095.07
2,095.08 2,095.08
375.00 375.00
658.25 658.25
658.25 658.25
558.48 558.48
558.48 558.48
Page 1 of 5

See Engagement Letter Dated June 30, 2011



63500.1 -
63500.2 -
63600.1 -
63600.2 -
64000.1 -
64000.2 -
64500.1 -
64500.2 -
65400.1 -
65400.2 -
65450.1 -
65450.2 -
65500.1 -
65500.2 -
65500.3 -
66000.1 -
66000.2 -
66400.1 -
66400.2 -
66500.1 -
66500.2 -
66500.3 -
66700.1 -
66700.2 -
67100.1 -
67100.2 -
67200.1 -
67300.1 -
67300.2 -
67300.3 -
67400.1 -
67400.2 -
67400.3 -
67700.1 -
67700.2 -
68000.1 -
68000.2 -
68500.1 -
68500.2 -
68500.3 -
69000.1 -
69000.2 -
69000.3 -
69200.1 -

Jul 24 Jul 24
HEALTH INSURANCEW 4,970.00 4,970.00
HEALTH INSURANCES 4,970.00 4,970.00
LIFE INSURANCE-W 57.19 57.19
LIFE INSURANCE-S 57.19 57.19
INTEREST EXPENSEW 4.84 4,84
INTEREST EXPENSES 995.31 995,31
LEGAL EXPENSEW 7,382.25 7,382.25
LEGAL EXPENSES 877.50 877.50
OFFICE SUPPLIESW 1,065.46 1,065.46
OFFICE SUPPLIESS 1,065.48 1,065.48
OFFICE EQUIP LEASEW 737.32 737.32
OFFICE EQUIP LEASES 737.32 737.32
OPERATING EXPENSEW 867.81 867.81
OPERATING EXPENSES 1,739.49 1,739.49
OPERATING EXPENSEP 659.82 659,82
PERS RETIREMENTW 5,403.44 5,403.44
PERS RETIREMENTS 5,403.46 5,403.46
PG&E PUMPING COSTSW 21,177.72 21,177.72
PG&E PUMPING COSTSS 11,008.92 11,008.92
PG&E OFFICE UTILITIESW 244 .41 244.41
PG&E OFFICE UTILITIESS 244.42 244,42
PG&E POOL UTILITIES 53.89 53.89
PROFESSIONAL FEESW 567.50 567.50
PROFESSIONAL FEESS 637.50 637.50
R&M INFRASTRUCTUREW 1,316.14 1,316.14
R&M INFRASTRUCTURES 550.13 550.13
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENTW 202.65 202,65
REPAIRS/MAINT BLDGW 550.35 550.35
REPAIRS/MAINT BLDGS 550.37 550.37
REPAIRS/MAINT BLDGP 50.00 50.00
REPAIRS/MAINT EQUIPW 164.30 164.30
REPAIRS/MAINT EQUIPS 164.32 164,32
REPAIRS/MAINT EQUIPP 261.49 261.49
SEMINARS/EDUCATION/CERTS-W 240.00 240.00
SEMINARS/EDUCATION/CERTS-S 240.00 240.00
TOOLSW 64.52 64.52
TOOLSS 61.84 61.84
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXESW 390.70 390.70
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXESS 109.54 109.54
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXESP 985.36 985.36
TELEPHONEW 890.01 890.01
TELEPHONES 890.02 890.02
TELEPHONEP 162.95 162.95
TESTING EXPENSEW 226.44 226.44
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69200.2 - TESTING EXPENSES 478.92 478.92
72000.1 - VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINTW 67.22 67.22
72000.2 - VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINTS 67.24 67.24
75000.1 - WAGES & SALARIES ADMINW 1,404.56 1,404.56
75000.2 - WAGES & SALARIES ADMINS 1,404.56 1,404.56
75500.1 - WAGES & SALARIES PRODUCTIONW -595.28 -595.28
75500.2 - WAGES & SALARIES PRODUCTIONS -1,515.50 -1,515.50
75500.3 - WAGES & SALARIES PRODUCTIONP 4,812.30 4,812.30
75600.1 - OVERTIME PAIDW 283.60 283.60
75600.2 - OVERTIME PAIDS 965.73 965.73
75600.3 - OVERTIME PAIDP 1,580.47 1,580.47
75700.1 - SICK PAYW 289.54 289.54
75700.2 - SICK PAYS 289.55 289.55
75800.1 - VACATION PAYW 373.64 373.64
75800.2 - VACATION PAYS 373.64 373.64
76000.1 - STAND BY TIME PAIDW 435.00 435.00
76000.2 - STAND BY TIME PAIDS 435.00 435.00
Total Expense 123,023.20 123,023.20
Net income 33,740.29 33,740.29
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Burney Water District

Check Register

July 2024

Jul 24

Date Num Name Amount
07/01/2024 EFT070124-1 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -2,626.45
07/01/2024 EFT070124-2 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -504.23
07/02/2024 30907 AMANDA ROGERS -142.50
07/02/2024 30908 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE -5,417.50
07/02/2024 30909 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC -932.60
07/02/2024 30910 RTA CONSTRUCTION -54,284 84
07/02/2024 30911 ZITO MEDIA -124.54
07/03/2024  ACH070324-1 GLOFOX -375.00
07/04/2024 EFT070424-1 PG&E -60,116.11
07/05/2024 10703 CEDALIA TRYAN -952.82
07/05/2024 DD1305 CODY A MARTIN 0.00
07/05/2024 DD1306 DAVID ZEVELY 0.00
07/05/2024 DD1307 KEITH T MOORE 0.00
07/05/2024 DD1308 MARGARITA ANGEL {1} 0.00
07/05/2024 DD1309 MIKE A SKELLY 0.00
07/05/2024 DD1310 STEPHANIE A MCQUADE 0.00
07/05/2024 10704 ELLINOR C JACOBSON -1,020.41
07/05/2024 10705 EVAN A PETERSON -826.06
07/05/2024 10706 KARSEN L HARRISON -1,044.28
07/05/2024 10707 KYLE R NOAH -550.69
07/05/2024 10708 LIAM H VON SCHALSCHA -819.59
07/05/2024 10709 OLIVIA J PETERSON -1,061.92
07/05/2024 10710 OWEN C VON SCHALSCHA -1,157.84
07/05/2024 10711 PAIGE M PFADT -1,313.80
07/08/2024 EFT070824-1 TESORO COMMERCIAL FLEET -1,320.28
07/10/2024  ACHO071024-1 STATE FARM LIFE INS -228.75
07/12/2024 EFT071224-1 NOR CAL LABORERS -10,787.00
07/15/2024 EFT071524-1 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -504.23
07/15/2024 EFT071524-2 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -2,626.45
07/15/2024 EFT071524-3 CalPERS -7,821.58
07/15/2024 EFT071524-4 CalPERS -87.83
07/16/2024 30912 AIR GAS USA -340.30
07/16/2024 30913 AMANDA ROGERS -345.00
07/16/2024 30914 CALIFORNIA SAFETY CO. -180.00
07/16/2024 30915 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC -226.44
07/16/2024 30916 RTA CONSTRUCTION -118,940.23
07/16/2024 30917 TOTAL ESSENTIALS -691.85
07/16/2024 30918 UPEC 792 -202.00
07/16/2024 30919 WASTE MANAGEMENT -1,039.96
07/16/2024 30920 SHASTA LAFCO -3,666.37
07/16/2024 30921 WASTE MANAGEMENT -75.19
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Jul 24

Date
=

07/18/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/19/2024
07/20/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/30/2024
07/31/2024

Num Name Amount
EFT071824-1 Pitney Bowes PP -767.77
10712 CEDALIA TRYAN -973.37
DD1311 CODY A MARTIN 0.00
DD1312 DAVID ZEVELY 0.00
DD1313 KEITH T MOORE 0.00
DD1314 MARGARITA ANGEL {1} 0.00
DD1315 MIKE A SKELLY 0.00
DD1316 STEPHANIE A MCQUADE 0.00
10713 ELLINOR C JACOBSON -1,225.71
10714 EVAN A PETERSON -1,015.97
10715 KARSEN L HARRISON -1,151.65
10716 KYLE R NOAH -924.94
10717 LIAM H VON SCHALSCHA -749.13
10719 OWEN C VON SCHALSCHA -1,101.39
10718 OLIVIA J PETERSON -1,325.42
10720 PAIGE M PFADT -1,323.14
ACHO072024-1 CoBANK -1,004.90
EFT072224-1 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -2,716.84
EFT072224-2 CALIF. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS -104.23
30922 EVERS LAW GROUP -6,504.75
30923 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS -1,594.48
30924 LINCOLN AQUATICS -638.09
30925 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL -224.59
30926 QUEST -108.35
30927 THATCHER COMPANY -2,612.60
30928 ZITO MEDIA -124.54
30929 A PLUS SAFETY -480.00
30930 AIR GAS USA -138.89
30931 AMERICAN DOOR -305.00
30932 AT&T MOBILITY -227.40
30933 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1423 -6,670.95
30934 NAPA SIERRA -645.59
30935 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC -240.28
30936 PACE ENGINEERING 0.00
30937 SCP DISTRIBUTORS LLC -23.00
30938 USA BLUE BOOK (1) -294.82
30939 Vestis -834.83
30940 FOOTHILL FIRE PROTECTION, INC -1,333.14
30941 PACE ENGINEERING -41,090.55
30942 HOVIS HARDWARE -1,658.22
EFT073024-1 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA -1,376.50
30943 BURNEY VILLA -5,657.84

-369,523.51
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